3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. [ FELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
S ART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 0sNOv2014 | YY | UG
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE " | RELEASED oot | Tt
B ECR-21-006336 17JuNz021 |[MEH | TE
226654721 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
226654272 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
1-2266542-1 B TOOL ING KIT MECHANICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2266542-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2266542 -7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE
WIRE |2.41 mm [.095] -
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 a
TERMINAL DATA: ITT TERMINAL [TT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - S UL 1248
: - 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 7244
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\| - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 1247
3927-4 68 mm [ 154- 184 [N] 5 - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL K121668-0227 Rey F : : - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
appLIcAT IoNES N | - | 2844%40-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - i i - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCHKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL [TT TERMINAL TE SEAL I[TT SEAL CABLE DIAMETERZZEL - 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
2113606-1 121668-0222 2113388~ 1 121667-0023 B1.9-2.1 - 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2113606-2 121668-0202 2113388-2 12166/7-0022 D1 4-2.0 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
2113606-3 121668-0212 2113388-3 121667-0024 D1 2-1.6 - 0 0 D D 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH RoHS, 2 x .188 66
c113606-4 121668-01¢] 9630301 P1.4-1.9 R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
c 1136060 12166670268 B T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
7 - 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1 1 1 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /2 - 4| 4 | 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
S17E Tgﬂ mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -2y 2] 2|2 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
0 75mm? | 254/-0. 03 [ 049+/- 001] 7 5 - 1 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 1 2 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
- 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
.. - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
L==J - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1 1 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1 1 1 1 3-1152356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ‘ ‘ ’ ’ 3-264496¢-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STHIP GUIDE 50
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl - 1 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24°2. _ | | | | 1320928 -7 STRIP GUIDE D
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S O O O O B c168083-2 |oCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofo, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. %VVﬂ\RFﬁI N(} _ | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W W W 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT. 101-35000 ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T T 322,80-3 TSPRING. COMPRESSION E
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - ] j
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. ! ! ! ! | ~306885-4 STOP, SHEAR N
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - [T 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 1 1 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR FRONT
APPLY TORO-SEAL [N ALLEN SOCKET 10 FILL WOLE AFTER T REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. w , 9
- - - - - |
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 2 | 2 1 1 1803018-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 2 | 2 1 1 1803188-17 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 187 SUB ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 05NOV2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN TE Connectivi J(y
c% S lLE 05NOV2014 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 05NOV2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - L Jeeon B feee
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}gii v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266542 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | MVA e B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
/g::>REF
2.0 REF
REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
e
BRER
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A" <
' TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @ REF
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
44 53+0.05

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

©

J (9

1}4

|

l

RAM

SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Ny —
=N

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

o DWYN_HN 05NOV2OT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY OSNOV2014 S— Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05NOV2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 (C=2266542
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? MVA e B
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-22665472-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2226654722 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266542-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2417 mm [.095] -
INSUL [ 3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 AN
TERMINAL DATA: [TT TERMINAL ITT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119082-4  [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
=~ N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
3 %W1R£8i;R§P“:EN?;fINJ C::}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - i i 18003 ] SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 K
" " ‘ " - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMM%MNWWMZZZ fev t |- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION ) - |REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL ITT TERMINAL TE SEAL [TT SEAL CABLE DIAMETER /s S L c168083-9 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
2113606~ 1 1216680222 2113388~ | 1216670023 B1.9-2 1 S c119603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
2113606-2 121668-0202 2113388-2 121667-0022 B1.4-2.0 -~ byt 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
2113606-3 121668-0212 2113388-3 121667-0024 $1.2-1.6 S 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, Sf PACIFIC 140
2113606-4 121668-0121 963530~ Bl 4-1.9 -t c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
2113606-5 121668-0268 - | | 2844907~ POST, LOCKING 98
] 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L@ #g{} S T ™| - | 1 [ 1 | 9855715-3 |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP W3 X 100 51
] 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
L BRI D T
T B T EA R - ] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
" - ‘ - - : ] 8112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
[ 1] ST T [ 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W W 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T e S L -
ot o e Ceron : ] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A ] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 -2 ]2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FWARNING - 1 1 21122851 ?LEE;;ERéHEiEE e 12
@EEEégﬁgngﬂéi SHQE%ﬁéEgpéllgi%oEA%&oigé é?éf%TMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N — o805 TSPRINC CORPRESSTON -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T " 2eea85-4 |STOP SHEAR x
S R e TORGUE ALUE S BRALL B URED PR THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T T 21198057 [SHEAR HOLDER TRONT N
AN 1S APl ICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N - 1] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| Nl ][ 1] 3-1803056-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/1N APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL NOLE AFTER FLAT HD - - - - 7
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - - 5
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS.
-~ 1 | 1] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl ] 1803018-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
] 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 1803188-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~77-22/-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSHOVZ0Ta — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i’?LEY OSNOVZ(HA :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05NOV2014 [NamME ‘
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm L _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [©=2268542 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANLTCAL
@ =?4 ) //<:>RH
O

2.0 REF
ilﬁ{\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

= ()

()rer
Mo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

| (s

35.504£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| eamEF
‘!’RU mm= - /////Jl.
[ ==

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

05NOVZ20 14

1% 87 5URUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, 24T ion | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHK 05NOV2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS G.BAILEY
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05NOV2014 [NamME ‘
m _U.0uo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{::33&g : S S—
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2266542
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2266542-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2266542-1

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



